

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3477-3478/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2008 in RP No. 3/2008 & RP No. 9/2008  
of The BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA)

LAKHA SINGH AZAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF PUNJAB & HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya,Adv.

Mr. Sheel Sethi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel appeared for R-1 submits that he has already filed  
Vakalatnama and seeks six weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time  
is granted.

List the matter on 26.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar